

"SUMMARY OF BIDS"

BASE BID 'A' ~ Architectural Barrier Removal at the Municipal Building Parking Lot (Partially Funded by the Camden County Community Development Block Grant Program, FY2022)						ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST		Pioneer General Contracting Post Office Box 67 Bradley Beach NJ 07720		Command Company, Inc. 1318 Antwerp Avenue Egg Harbor City NJ 08215		Charles Marandino, LLC Post Office Box 20 Milmay, New Jersey 08340	
						Certified Check or 10% Bid Bond =		10% NTE \$20,000.00		10% NTE \$20,000.00		10% NTE \$20,000.00	
No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Sawcut Bituminous Pavement	175	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 875.00		
2	Excavation, Unclassified	13	CY	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 1,755.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,300.00		
3	6"x8"x18" Concrete Curb, Class 'B' w/Select Backfill, Designation I-11 & DGA Subbase, 4" Thick	170	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 13,940.00		
4	Concrete Sidewalk and Curb Ramp, 6" Thick, Class 'B' with Soil Aggregate Subbase, 4" Thick	107	SY	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,700.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,840.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 14,552.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 20,330.00		
5	Concrete Driveway Apron/Sidewalk, 6" Thick, Class 'B' w/DGA Subbase, 6" Thick	0	SY	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00		
6	Concrete Pad, 6" Thick, Class 'B' w/DGA Subbase, 6" Thick and Trench Filter Fabric	0	SY	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00		
7	Dense Graded Aggregate Subbase, 6" Thick	40	SY	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00		
8	Hot Mix Asphalt, 25M64, Base Course, 4" Thick	40	SY	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 3,160.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00		
9	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5M64, Surface Course, 2" Thick	40	SY	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,600.00		
10	Topsoil, 5" Thick and Sodding	46	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 3,772.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,380.00		
11	6" Diameter Concrete Filled Steel Bollard with Sign	2	UN	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00		
12	Handrailing, Complete	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		
13	Detectable Warning Surface	8	SF	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00		
14	C.D.B.G. Project Sign	1	UN	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00		
15	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00		
16	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00		
	SUBTOTAL				\$ 38,660.00		\$ 41,524.00		\$ 82,809.00		\$ 67,975.00		
*17	Plus 10% Contingencies				\$ 3,866.00		\$ 4,152.40		\$ 8,280.90		\$ 6,797.50		
	TOTAL LUMP SUM BID - BASE BID 'A' (Items 1 through 17) =					\$ 42,526.00	\$ 45,676.40		\$ 91,089.90		\$ 74,772.50		

"SUMMARY OF BIDS"

BASE BID 'B' ~ Kennedy Boulevard Recreation Area Parking Lot (Partially Funded by the Camden County Community Development Block Grant Program, FY2022)					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST		Pioneer General Contracting		Command Company, Inc.		Charles Marandino, LLC	
No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
1	Sawcut Bituminous Pavement	410	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,050.00	
2	Excavation, Unclassified	60	CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00	
3	6"x 8"x18" Concrete Curb, Class 'B' w/Select Backfill, Designation I-11 & DGA Subbase, 4" Thick	375	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 25,500.00	
4	Concrete Sidewalk and Curb Ramp, 6" Thick, Class 'B' with Soil Aggregate Subbase, 4" Thick	295	SY	\$ 100.00	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 35,400.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 34,220.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 50,150.00	
5	Concrete Driveway Apron/Sidewalk, 6" Thick, Class 'B' w/DGA Subbase, 6" Thick	8	SY	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 1,072.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 1,520.00	
6	Concrete Pad, 6" Thick, Class 'B' w/DGA Subbase, 6" Thick and Trench Filter Fabric	65	SY	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 11,440.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 12,350.00	
7	Dense Graded Aggregate Subbase, 6" Thick	90	SY	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,600.00	
8	Hot Mix Asphalt, 25M64, Base Course, 4" Thick	90	SY	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,000.00	
9	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5M64, Surface Course, 2" Thick	90	SY	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 7,200.00	
10	Topsoil, 5" Thick and Sodding	230	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 14,720.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,600.00	
11	6" Diameter Concrete Filled Steel Bollard with Sign	2	UN	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	
12	Handrailing, Complete	0	LS	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	
13	Detectable Warning Surface	8	SF	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	
14	C.D.B.G. Project Sign	0	UN	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 0.00	
15	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	
16	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	
	SUBTOTAL =				\$ 87,110.00		\$ 76,580.00		\$ 113,712.00	*	\$ 129,020.00	
*17	Plus 10% Contingencies				\$ 8,711.00		\$ 7,658.00		\$ 11,371.20	**	\$ 12,902.00	
	TOTAL LUMP SUM BID - BASE BID (Items 1 through 17) =				\$ 95,821.00		\$ 84,238.00		\$ 125,083.20	***	\$ 141,922.00	
TOTAL COMBINED AMOUNT - BASE BID 'A' AND BASE BID 'B' =					\$ 138,347.00		\$ 129,914.40		\$ 216,173.10	****	\$ 216,694.50	

Actual Totals:

*\$123,620.00

**\$ 12,362.00

***\$135,982.00

****\$210,754.50

Alternate No. 1 ~ Concrete Rocker Gutter Construction				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST		Pioneer General Contracting		Command Company, Inc.		Charles Marandino, LLC	
(Partially Funded by the Camden County Community Development Block Grant Program, FY2022)											
No.	Item Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Sawcut Bituminous Pavement	195	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,950.00
2	Excavation, Unclassified	30	CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00
3	Concrete Rocker Gutter, 8" Thick, Class 'V' with Welded Wire Mesh 6"x6"xW1.4xW1.4, Dense Graded Aggregate Subbase, 6" Thick and Trench Filter Fabric	42	SY	\$ 175.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 9,660.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 15,960.00
4	Dense Graded Aggregate Subbase, 6" Thick	42	SY	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 2,352.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,470.00
5	Hot Mix Asphalt, 25M64, Base Course, 4" Thick	42	SY	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 3,066.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,200.00
6	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5M64, Surface Course, 2" Thick	42	SY	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 2,772.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,780.00
7	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
8	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
	SUBTOTAL	31	SY	\$ 150.00	\$ 18,650.00		\$ 8,405.00		\$ 24,200.00		\$ 31,610.00
*9.	Plus 10% Contingencies	25	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,865.00		\$ 840.50		\$ 2,420.00		\$ 3,161.00
	TOTAL LUMP SUM BID: ALTERNATE NO. 1 (Items 1 and 9) =				\$ 20,515.00		\$ 9,245.50		\$ 26,620.00		\$ 34,771.00